
Wiley (TX) (12-12) -vs- Nelson (Texas) (21-8)
3/17/2026 at 1200 Sycamore St., Waxahachie, Texas, 75165

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jake McMahan (1-0)
Loss: Jerrius Vickers (0-1)
HBP: Kadin Resendez, Jose Munoz Jr., Jake McMahan
PB: Jaziel Martinez (3)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Wiley (TX) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Nelson (Texas) 0 4 1 0 2 1 1 2 11 13 0

Wiley (TX) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaleb Gilner cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Cameron McCoy cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eddie Garza lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Tyson Minter lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trey Clark 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ivan Del Villar 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
John Barajas rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ajari Camp rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Orenthal Lewis dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Ben Hamilton dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jaziel Martinez c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Daniel De los Rios c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jose Villalobos ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Laker McPherson 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Deekota Johnson 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jerrius Vickers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kadin Resendez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jose Munoz Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coren Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Case Butterfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 2 13 3

SB: Jose Villalobos (1); Laker McPherson (1)
CS: Trey Clark (1)
HBP: Jose Villalobos (1)
E: Trey Clark (1)
DP: 1

Nelson (Texas) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joshua Pinter c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Caleb Dennis ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Odnal Rivera ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Michael Montano ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Drew Ortiz cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Carter Harrison lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Zeke Velazquez dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Matthew Wilson ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ethan Starks rf 2 2 0 0 2 1 2
    TJ Sweat cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchell Baker 1b 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
    Justin Amesquita 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Diego Arcay lf 2 1 2 4 1 0 0
    Tristian McGee rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tate Thrasher 3b 4 1 3 4 0 0 2
    AJ Rios ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Addison Patton 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Alex Puente 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jake McMahan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hamilton Moye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cash Eckermann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Avalos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JT Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 13 10 8 6 8

2B: Caleb Dennis (1); Addison Patton (1)
HR: Diego Arcay (1)
SB: Drew Ortiz (1); Addison Patton (1)
HBP: Joshua Pinter (1); Zeke Velazquez (1)
PO: TJ Sweat (1)
DP: 2

Wiley (TX) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jerrius Vickers (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 3 35
Kadin Resendez 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 0 25
Jose Munoz Jr. 2.0 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 5 9 1 1 29
Coren Lewis 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 26
Case Butterfield 0.2 1 1 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 31
Corey Grant 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 11
Totals 13 11 11 8 6 2 0 2 0 34 44 7 7 157

Nelson (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake McMahan (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 9 11 1 1 47
Hamilton Moye 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 12
Cash Eckermann 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 22
Ryan Avalos 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 13
JT Turner 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 17
Totals 3 0 0 2 13 0 0 1 0 24 27 3 4 111



 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 67   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wiley (TX) - Top of 1st WIL NEL
Kaleb Gilner struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Eddie Garza walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Trey Clark grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Eddie Garza out on the play. 0 0

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 1st WIL NEL
Joshua Pinter flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Odnal Rivera flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Drew Ortiz grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFKB). 0 0

Wiley (TX) - Top of 2nd WIL NEL
Ivan Del Villar out on batter's interference (1-1 BK). 0 0
John Barajas flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Orenthal Lewis struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 2nd WIL NEL
Zeke Velazquez singled (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Ethan Starks reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Zeke Velazquez out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Mitchell Baker singled (1-0 B); Ethan Starks advanced to third. 0 0
Diego Arcay homered, 3 RBI (1-2 KBF); Mitchell Baker scored; Ethan Starks scored. 0 3
Tate Thrasher singled (1-2 KBF). 0 3
Addison Patton reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Tate Thrasher advanced to third. 0 3
Addison Patton stole second. 0 3
Joshua Pinter struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 3
Addison Patton advanced to third on a passed ball; Tate Thrasher scored on a passed ball. 0 4
Odnal Rivera grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 4

Wiley (TX) - Top of 3rd WIL NEL
Jaziel Martinez struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 4
Jose Villalobos hit by pitch (2-2 KFFBH). 0 4
Jose Villalobos stole second. 0 4
Laker McPherson singled (2-2 BKBK); Jose Villalobos advanced to third. 0 4
Laker McPherson stole second. 0 4
Kaleb Gilner struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 4
Eddie Garza struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBFK). 0 4

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 3rd WIL NEL
Kadin Resendez to p for Jerrius Vickers. 0 4
Drew Ortiz popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 4
Zeke Velazquez hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 0 4
Ethan Starks walked (3-2 KKBFBBB); Zeke Velazquez advanced to second. 0 4
Mitchell Baker struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 0 4
Diego Arcay singled, RBI (1-0 B); Ethan Starks advanced to second; Zeke Velazquez scored. 0 5
Tate Thrasher lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 5

Wiley (TX) - Top of 4th WIL NEL
Hamilton Moye to p for Jake McMahan. 0 5
Trey Clark singled (3-1 BBBK). 0 5
Ivan Del Villar popped up to ss (0-0). 0 5
John Barajas singled (0-1 K); Trey Clark advanced to second. 0 5
Trey Clark out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 5



Orenthal Lewis struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 4th WIL NEL
Jose Munoz Jr. to p for Kadin Resendez. 0 5
Addison Patton popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 5
Joshua Pinter hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 0 5
TJ Sweat pinch ran for Joshua Pinter. 0 5
TJ Sweat out at first p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 0 5
Odnal Rivera struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 5

Wiley (TX) - Top of 5th WIL NEL
Joshua Pinter to c for TJ Sweat. 0 5
Cash Eckermann to p for Hamilton Moye. 0 5
Jaziel Martinez struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 5
Jose Villalobos struck out looking (1-2 KSBFFK). 0 5
Laker McPherson grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 5

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 5th WIL NEL
Drew Ortiz singled (0-1 K). 0 5
Zeke Velazquez grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Drew Ortiz out on the play. 0 5
Ethan Starks walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Ethan Starks advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 5
Mitchell Baker walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Diego Arcay walked (3-2 KBKBFBB); Mitchell Baker advanced to second; Ethan Starks advanced to third. 0 5
Tate Thrasher singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Diego Arcay advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b; Mitchell Baker
scored; Ethan Starks scored. 0 7

Wiley (TX) - Top of 6th WIL NEL
Kaleb Gilner popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 7
Eddie Garza grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 7
Trey Clark struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 0 7

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 6th WIL NEL
Coren Lewis to p for Jose Munoz Jr.. 0 7
Addison Patton doubled (1-2 BKKF). 0 7
Joshua Pinter flied out to rf (2-0 BB); Addison Patton advanced to third. 0 7
Odnal Rivera grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-0 B); Addison Patton scored. 0 8
Drew Ortiz singled (1-0 B). 0 8
Drew Ortiz stole second. 0 8
Zeke Velazquez walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 8
Ethan Starks struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 8

Wiley (TX) - Top of 7th WIL NEL
Ryan Avalos to p for Cash Eckermann. 0 8
Cameron McCoy to cf for Kaleb Gilner. 0 8
Tyson Minter to lf for Eddie Garza. 0 8
Ajari Camp to rf for John Barajas. 0 8
Ben Hamilton to dh for Orenthal Lewis. 0 8
Daniel De los Rios to c for Jaziel Martinez. 0 8
Deekota Johnson to 2b for Laker McPherson. 0 8
Ivan Del Villar struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 8
Ajari Camp struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 8
Ben Hamilton struck out looking (3-2 FKBBBFK). 0 8



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 7th WIL NEL
Justin Amesquita pinch hit for Mitchell Baker. 0 8
Justin Amesquita grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 8
Tristian McGee pinch hit for Diego Arcay. 0 8
Tristian McGee singled (1-0 B). 0 8
Case Butterfield to p for Coren Lewis. 0 8
AJ Rios pinch hit for Tate Thrasher. 0 8
Tristian McGee advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
AJ Rios struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFS). 0 8
Alex Puente pinch hit for Addison Patton. 0 8
Tristian McGee advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 8
Alex Puente walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 8
Caleb Dennis pinch hit for Joshua Pinter. 0 8
Caleb Dennis doubled, RBI (2-1 BBK); Alex Puente advanced to third; Tristian McGee scored. 0 9
Michael Montano pinch hit for Odnal Rivera. 0 9
Michael Montano walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 9
Carter Harrison pinch hit for Drew Ortiz. 0 9
Carter Harrison struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 9

Wiley (TX) - Top of 8th WIL NEL
Joshua Pinter to c for Caleb Dennis. 0 9
Michael Montano to ss. 0 9
Carter Harrison to lf. 0 9
TJ Sweat to cf for Ethan Starks. 0 9
Justin Amesquita to 1b. 0 9
Tristian McGee to rf. 0 9
Tate Thrasher to 3b for AJ Rios. 0 9
Alex Puente to 2b. 0 9
JT Turner to p for Ryan Avalos. 0 9
Daniel De los Rios struck out looking (3-2 KBKFBBK). 0 9
Jose Villalobos walked (3-2 BBSBSB). 0 9
Deekota Johnson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BSB); Jose Villalobos out on the play. 0 9

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 8th WIL NEL
Matthew Wilson pinch hit for Zeke Velazquez. 0 9
Matthew Wilson walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 0 9
Corey Grant to p for Case Butterfield. 0 9
TJ Sweat lined out to cf (2-2 KSFBB). 0 9
Justin Amesquita singled (1-0 B); Matthew Wilson advanced to second. 0 9
Tristian McGee grounded out to p (0-0); Justin Amesquita advanced to second; Matthew Wilson advanced to
third. 0 9
Tate Thrasher singled, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Justin Amesquita scored; Matthew Wilson scored. 0 11


